FY2022 Amendment No.8

SPONSORS : Commissioner Suffredin, Commissioner Daley, Commissioner Deer, Commissioner APPROVED :
Anaya DENIED :
WITHDRAWN :
NO SECOND :
DEFERRED :
SUBSTITUTED :
SOURCE OF FUNDING : General Fund
IMPACT OF AMENDMENT : $0
EXPLANATION OF AMENDMENT : The amendment provides funding to increase fees for jury service to petit and grand jurors, effective

June 1, 2022, from $14.50 per day to $30.00 per day, and the related transportatoin stipend from
$2.70 per day to $5.00 per day, pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/4-110001 and Cook County Ordinance Chapter

18, Article I, 18-3.
BUDGETARY UNIT : 1326 - Juvenile Probation; 1440 - Juvenile Temporarary Detention Facility; 1310 - Office of the Chief Judge
Fund Office  Account Description From To Difference
11100 1310 521010 Professional Legal Expenses - Budget Entry $2,350,000 $3,380,000 $1,030,000
11100 1326 501030 Turnover Adjustment $-818,679 $-927,782 $(109,103)
11100 1440 501030 Turnover Adjustment $-3,572,871 $-4,493,768 $(920,897)
Impersonal Total : $(2,041,550) $(2,041,550) $0

COMMENTS:

Page 51 of 63





